

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians Release Wellness Spa Menu and Booking Details Ahead of Public Opening

New details announced ahead of April 4 opening of the Tribe's ancient hot mineral spring spa

PALM SPRINGS, CALIF. (March 22, 2023) – Today, the Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians release a detailed spa menu and booking details ahead of the Tuesday, April 4, 2023, public opening of <u>The Spa</u> at Séc-he at the Agua Caliente Cultural Plaza.

Known for its location situated at the 12,000-year-old hot mineral spring in downtown Palm Springs, Calif., The Spa at Séc-he will offer a unique private mineral bath experience called Taking of the Waters, an ancient practice sacred to the Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians' culture. Twenty-two private mineral baths create a ritualistic healing experience that adds to the guests' treatment or day pass journey.

The Spa at Séc-he offers a <u>full menu</u> of massages, facials, scrubs, wraps, couples retreats, and salon services within its 15 treatment rooms, in addition to specialty experiences such as cryotherapy, flotation and water cupping massages. The wellness spa features a clinical skin support line, organic skin care, advanced technology facials, hair treatments, and an array of wellness packages with customizable options. Be Well Balance, a highly exclusive fitness membership, is limited and subject to availability.

"We carefully curated The Spa at Séc-he menu to showcase wellness treatments that speak to the importance of healing and wellness to the Tribe, their rich culture, traditions, and also to the current state of the wellness industry to ensure our offerings align with the most luxurious and desired spa experiences on the market," said Daniel Spencer, Director of Spas at Agua Caliente Casinos. "We have something for everybody. Our Spa Wellness Experts are highly trained in creating a customized wellness journey for guests interested in a full circuit experience, and we've ensured our amenities create one of the most relaxing and indulging atmospheres in our valley and beyond."

Owned by the <u>Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians</u> and operated by <u>Agua Caliente Casinos</u>, the more than 73,000 square foot The Spa at Séc-he complex will feature an expansive menu created to provide guests with an ancient wellness journey like no other. As part of a reserved treatment or day pass, guests will have access to the luxurious spa amenities, including 22 private mineral baths, a boutique

fitness room, a grounding room, an acoustic wellness lounge, tranquility garden, menthol dry sauna, eucalyptus steam room, two halotherapy salt caves, a waterfall pool with a paradise-inspired grotto, a zero-edge mineral pool, four whirlpools, four luxury cabanas, four day beds, a full-service salon with scalp treatment beds, a cafe and a poolside bar – Málmal Café at The Spa at Séc-he and Pál Bar at The Spa at Séc-he.

Public booking opens Thursday, March 23, 2023, for the opening on Tuesday, April 4, 2023. Reservations can be made at (760) 883-1234. A full spa treatment menu can be viewed at thespaatseche.com/spaservices/spa-treatments.

Later this year, the remaining Cultural Plaza venues will open to the public – the Agua Caliente Cultural Museum, Gathering Plaza and Oasis Trail.

The Tribe broke ground on the Cultural Plaza project in May 2018.

The Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians is a federally recognized Indian Tribe located in Palm Springs, California, with more than 31,500 acres of reservation lands, which include portions of Palm Springs, Cathedral City, Rancho Mirage and portions of the Santa Rosa and San Jacinto mountains. For more information about the Tribe, visit: www.aguacaliente-nsn.gov.

###

Media Contacts:

Kate Anderson

Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians
Director of Public Relations

kanderson@aguacaliente-nsn.gov

760-574-9018 (text)

Jessica Newton, APR

Agua Caliente Casinos

Director of Media & Community Relations

jnewton@accmail.net

760-464-9355

Diana Bianchini

Di Moda Public Relations

diana@dimodapr.com aguacalientecasinos@dimodapr.com

310-288-0077